
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:191
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
PRICE PREFERENCE AND VENDOR RATING SYSTEM IN DEFENCE PRODUCTION UNITS JABALPUR
JAYASHREE BANERJEE

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether facilities of Price Preference and Vendor Rating System are being provided to the local small and allied industries of Jabalpur; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR DEFENCE PRODUCTION & SUPPLIES

(SHRI HARIN PATHAK)

(a) & (b): Ordnance factories follow the policy of price preference to small scale units as formulated by the Government from time to time and this is not location specific. They also follow a vendor rating system by categorising existing suppliers using performance parameters like quality, timely delivery, service etc. This system is applicable to all the suppliers irrespective of their location.
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